
2021-2022 Little Rock Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 8-4   Home: 8-4   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kourouma, Sali 22-18 689 31.3 150-375 .400 29-101 .287 75-105 .714 40 90 130 5.9 46 2 14 72 11 29 404 18.4
00 Potter, Raziya 27-21 719 26.6 123-333 .369 31-96 .323 29-55 .527 27 36 63 2.3 78 1 54 85 13 25 306 11.3
10 Vornes, Krystan 10-6 245 24.5 36-73 .493 0-3 .000 18-23 .783 20 48 68 6.8 24 0 4 11 5 6 90 9.0
24 Caicedo, Mayra 27-26 964 35.7 75-204 .368 18-68 .265 37-48 .771 10 85 95 3.5 75 0 140 98 2 56 205 7.6
13 Johnson, Dariel 27-24 835 30.9 86-183 .470 9-32 .281 22-32 .688 55 152 207 7.7 75 1 33 38 36 40 203 7.5
04 Conn, Amari 9-2 209 23.2 21-56 .375 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 7 10 17 1.9 9 0 9 11 2 5 52 5.8
14 Robinson, Azaria 19-6 322 16.9 49-91 .538 0-0 .000 9-26 .346 39 42 81 4.3 44 2 3 19 12 12 107 5.6
12 Harvey, Tia 23-14 607 26.4 45-154 .292 10-30 .333 20-32 .625 12 38 50 2.2 63 4 69 40 4 18 120 5.2
34 Francis, Angelique 27-18 767 28.4 44-75 .587 0-1 .000 41-58 .707 60 98 158 5.9 59 0 27 27 3 16 129 4.8
22 Eddins, Mikayla 16-0 83 5.2 9-30 .300 2-11 .182 2-2 1.000 6 13 19 1.2 2 0 4 4 1 1 22 1.4
01 Hohenecker, Hailey 8-0 30 3.8 3-12 .250 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 4 3 0 0 6 0.8
11 Holley, MeKayla 2-0 5 2.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5475 202.8 641-1589 .403 109-374 .291 253-381 .664 324 663 987 36.6 477 10 361 423 89 208 1644 60.89
Opponents 5475 202.8 542-1420 .382 119-401 .297 350-503 .696 275 677 952 35.3 452 11 257 478 63 173 1553 57.52

Team Statistics LR OPP
SCORING 1644 1553
    Points Per Game 60.9 57.5
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1589 542-1420
    Field Goal Pct .403 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-374 119-401
    3PT FG Pct .291 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-381 350-503
    FT Pct .664 .696
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 13.0
REBOUNDS 987 952
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 361 257
    Assists Per Game 13.4 9.5
TURNOVERS 423 478
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 208 173
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.4
BLOCKS 89 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 15,133 18,577
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,261 11-1,689
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-316
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Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 MISSOURI ST. L 62-76 1,743
11/12/21 at Vanderbilt W 56-40 1,633
11/16/21 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 73-63 747
11/18/21 MEMPHIS W 55-50 763
11/24/21 AUBURN W 57-49 656
11/27/21 vs Abilene Christian L 61-66 0
11/28/21 at Oral Roberts L 56-74 1,565
12/01/21 at Texas A&M L 50-65 6,414
12/04/21 CENTRAL ARK. W 62-38 728
12/12/21 at Arkansas L 39-73 3,451

* 01/13/22 COASTAL CAROLINA W 54-50 1,814
* 01/15/22 APPALACHIAN ST. L 49-60 1,823
* 01/20/22 at Troy W 68-66 1,801
* 01/22/22 at South Alabama W 74-52 315
* 01/27/22 TEXAS ST. L 65-69 1,665
* 01/29/22 UT ARLINGTON L 53-64 1,901
* 02/03/22 at Louisiana W 51-50 303
* 02/05/22 at La.-Monroe W 64-47 957

02/08/22 PHILANDER SMITH W 56-49 702
* 02/12/22 ARKANSAS ST. W 64-55 2,269

02/14/22 CHAMPION CHRIS. W 88-36 322
* 02/19/22 at Arkansas St. W 73-69 693
* 02/25/22 at UT Arlington L 54-63 602
* 02/26/22 at Texas St. W 70-53 843

03/02/22 vs La.-Monroe W 61-56 0
03/04/22 vs Appalachian St. W 70-58 585
03/06/22 vs Troy L 59-62 679

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Little Rock Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-4   Home: 2-3   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Kourouma, Sali 10-7 323 32.3 65-158 .411 11-37 .297 18-33 .545 17 50 67 6.7 16 0 11 36 6 8 159 15.9
00 Potter, Raziya 12-10 332 27.7 54-140 .386 17-43 .395 9-15 .600 9 13 22 1.8 37 0 25 41 7 7 134 11.2
13 Johnson, Dariel 12-10 385 32.1 46-97 .474 7-23 .304 14-20 .700 25 74 99 8.3 34 1 20 18 17 15 113 9.4
24 Caicedo, Mayra 12-12 460 38.3 36-94 .383 10-32 .313 20-26 .769 2 49 51 4.3 28 0 69 45 2 31 102 8.5
10 Vornes, Krystan 2-2 47 23.5 8-18 .444 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 11 13 6.5 4 0 0 2 1 0 17 8.5
34 Francis, Angelique 12-8 335 27.9 27-42 .643 0-1 .000 18-28 .643 19 39 58 4.8 28 0 13 17 1 7 72 6.0
12 Harvey, Tia 10-7 303 30.3 21-64 .328 5-13 .385 13-18 .722 8 15 23 2.3 32 2 45 14 2 6 60 6.0
14 Robinson, Azaria 12-4 234 19.5 33-60 .550 0-0 .000 6-20 .300 18 24 42 3.5 29 1 2 9 8 9 72 6.0
01 Hohenecker, Hailey 5-0 10 2.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 0.8
22 Eddins, Mikayla 10-0 43 4.3 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.7 0 0 3 2 1 0 6 0.6
11 Holley, MeKayla 1-0 3 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2475 206.3 294-685 .429 50-152 .329 101-164 .616 121 301 422 35.2 209 4 190 194 45 83 739 61.58
Opponents 2475 206.3 239-637 .375 48-170 .282 172-236 .729 122 297 419 34.9 204 6 121 209 28 78 698 58.17

Team Statistics LR OPP
SCORING 739 698
    Points Per Game 61.6 58.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 294-685 239-637
    Field Goal Pct .429 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 50-152 48-170
    3PT FG Pct .329 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 101-164 172-236
    FT Pct .616 .729
    FT Made Per Game 8.4 14.3
REBOUNDS 422 419
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 190 121
    Assists Per Game 15.8 10.1
TURNOVERS 194 209
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 83 78
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.5
BLOCKS 45 28
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.3
ATTENDANCE 9,472 5,514
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-1,894 7-788
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0
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Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/13/22 COASTAL CAROLINA W 54-50 1814
01/15/22 APPALACHIAN ST. L 49-60 1823
01/20/22 at  Troy W 68-66 1801
01/22/22 at  South Alabama W 74-52 315
01/27/22 TEXAS ST. L 65-69 1665
01/29/22 UT ARLINGTON L 53-64 1901
02/03/22 at  Louisiana W 51-50 303
02/05/22 at  La.-Monroe W 64-47 957
02/12/22 ARKANSAS ST. W 64-55 2269
02/19/22 at  Arkansas St. W 73-69 693
02/25/22 at  UT Arlington L 54-63 602
02/26/22 at  Texas St. W 70-53 843


